



82804 Butte Rd. Creswell

Paul Terjeson & Steve Helms

503-999-6777 | 541-979-0118 Pterjy@kw.com | Stevehelms@kw.com

2125 Pacific Blvd. Albany 973211121 NW 9th Ave Corvallis 97330







NOTICE OFFER IS SUBJECT TO ERRORS, OMISSIONS, PRIOR SALE, CHANGE OR WITHDRAWAL WITHOUT NOTICE, AND APPROVAL OF PURCHASE BY OWNER. INFORMATION REGARDING LAND CLASSIFICATION, CARRYING CAPACITIES, MAPS, ETC., IS INTENDED ONLY AS A GENERAL GUIDELINE AND HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY THE OWNERS AND OTHER SOURCES DEEMED RELIABLE, BUT THE ACCURACY CANNOT BE GUARANTEED. PROSPECTIVE PURCHASERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO RESEARCH THE INFORMATION TO THEIR OWN SATISFACTION.





KELLERWILLIAMS





LANE COUNTY PROPERTY PROFILE INFORMATION

Parcel #:	0838530
Tax Lot:	1903154004202
Owner:	Dbq LLC
CoOwner:	
Site:	82804 Butte Rd
	Creswell OR 97426
Mail:	840 Beltline Rd Ste 202
	Springfield OR 97477
Zoning:	County-E25 - Exclusive Farm Use (25 Acre Minimum)
Std Land Use:	AFAR - Farms And Crops
Legal:	Map Lot: 1903154004202, TRS: T19 R03 S15 Q40, Lot: TL 04202
Twn/Rng/Sec:	T:19S R:03W S:15 Q:SE QQ:

ASSESSMENT & TAX INFORMATION

 Market Total:
 \$275,247.00

 Market Land:
 \$215,257.00

 Market Impr:
 \$59,990.00

 Assessment Year:
 2020

 Assessed Total:
 \$51,664.00

 Exemption:
 Taxes:

 Gate
 \$616.34

 Levy Code:
 04011

 Levy Rate:
 11.9297

SALE & LOAN INFORMATION

Sale Date: 11/20/2018 Sale Amount: \$300,000.00 Document #: 2018-053977 Deed Type: Loan Amount: Lender: Loan Type: Interest Type: Title Co:

PROPERTY CHARACTERISTICS

Year Built: Eff Year Built: Bedrooms: Bathrooms: # of Stories:	
Total SqFt:	
Floor 1 SqFt:	
Floor 2 SqFt:	
Basement SqFt:	
Lot size:	33.05 Acres (1,439,658 SqFt)
Garage SqFt:	
Garage Type:	
AC:	
Pool:	
Heat Source:	
Fireplace:	
Bldg Condition:	
Neighborhood:	404500
Lot:	TL 04202
Block:	
Plat/Subdiv:	
School Dist:	40 - Creswell School District
Census:	1001 - 001102
Recreation:	

Sentry Dynamics, Inc. and its customers make no representations, warranties or conditions, express or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of information contained in this report.

Detailed Property Report

 Site Address
 82804 Butte Rd Creswell, OR 97426-9369

 Map & Taxlot#19-03-15-40-04202
 N/A

 SIC
 N/A

 Tax Account#
 0838530

Property Owner 1 DBQ LLC 840 Beltline Rd Ste 202 Springfield, OR 97477 Tax account acreage 33.05 Mapped taxlot acreage[†] 32.84

> ⁺ Mapped Taxlot Acreage is the estimated size of a taxlot as derived from the county GIS taxlot layer, and is not to be used for legal purposes.

Map & Taxlot # 19-03-15-40-04202



Business Information

RLID does not contain any business data for this address

Improvements



Site Address Information

Creswell, OR 97426-936	9				
House #	82804	Suffix	N/A	Pre-directional	N/A
Street Name	Butte	Street Type	Rd	Unit type / #	N/A
Mail City	Creswell	State	OR	Zip Code	97426
Zip+4	9369				

USPS Carrier Route Roo3

General Taxlot Characteristics

□ Geographic Coord X 4254039 Y Latitude 43.911	828039	(State Plane X,Y) jitude -123.0322	Taxlot Characteristics Incorporated City Limits Urban Growth Boundary Year Annexed Annexation #	none none N/A N/A
□ Zoning Zoning Jurisdie Lane County	ction La	ne County	Approximate Taxlot Acreage Approx Taxlot Sq Footage Plan Designation	,
Parent Zone Parent Zone Overlay	E25 E25 CAS	Exclusive Farm Use (25 acre minimum) Exclusive Farm Use (25 acre minimum) Commercial Airport Safety Zone	Eugene Neighborhood Metro Area Nodal Dev Area Septic Well Landscaping Quality	N/A No data not available data not available data not available
□ Land Use <u>General Land U</u> Code		iption	 Landscaping Quanty Historic Property Name City Historic Landmark? National Historical Register 	N/A No

data not available data not available

Detailed Land Use

Code Description data not available data not available

Service Providers

Fire Protection Provider Ambulance Provider Ambulance District	South Lane County Fire & Rescue South Lane County Fire & Rescue SO
Ambulance Service Area	Southern
LTD Service Area?	No
LTD Ride Source?	No

Environmental Data

Code Des	d Hazard Zone cription				
X Areas	s determined to be outside of 500-year flood.				
FIRM Map	Number 41039C1642F				
-	Number 415591				
Post-FIRM	Date 12/18/1985				
Panel Print	ed? Yes				
0.1.					
Soils	Unit# Soil Tyme Decemintion	% of To	vlot Ag Cl	aca Undria 9/	
Soil Map	Unit#Soil Type Description		0	ass Hydric %	
	U nit# Soil Type Description Pengra silt loam, 1 to 4 percent slopes	% of Ta 86%	xlot Ag Cl 3	lass Hydric % 94	
Soil Map			0		
Soil Map 105A	Pengra silt loam, 1 to 4 percent slopes	86% 8%	3	94	

Schools

Code	Name
40	Creswell
570	Creslane
571	Creswell
572	Creswell
	40 570 571

Political Districts

Election Precinct	744	State Representative Dis	trict 11	Emerald PUD Board Zone	5
City Council Ward	N/A	State Representative	Marty Wilde	Heceta PUD Board Zone	N/A
City Councilor	N/A	State Senate District	6	Central Lincoln PUD Board Zo	oneN/A
County Commissioner Dis	trict 5 (East Lane)	State Senator	Lee Beyer	Soil Water Cons. Dist/Zone	Upper Willamette / 3
County Commissioner	Heather Buch				
EWEB Commissioner	N/A				
LCC Board Zone	4				

Census Information

The information provided below is only a small sampling of the information available from the US Census Bureau. The links at the end of each section below will take you to source tables at American Fact Finder, with additional details. Those links will take you to the most current estimates, but estimates for several previous years will also be available.

To view more Census detail about this tract, visit Census Reporter.

Demographic Characteristics	Tract 110	2	Ci	ty Limits	La	ne County		Oregon
	Estimate Margin	of Error	<u>Estimate</u>	<u>Margin of Error</u>	<u>Estimate</u>	<u>Margin of Error</u>	Estimate	<u>Margin of Error</u>
Total Population	3,398	+/-364	*See below	*See below	363,471	****	4,025,127	****
Percent age 5 and Under	4.8%	+/-2.1	*See below	*See below	5.0%	****	5.8%	+/-0.1
Percent Age 18 and Over	76.2%	+/-3.6	*See below	*See below	81.0%	****	78.5%	+/-0.1
Percent Age 65 and Over	20.1%	+/-3.1	*See below	*See below	17.7%	+/-0.1	16.3%	+/-0.1
Median Age	42.5	+/-4.3	*See below	*See below	39.4	+/-0.2	39.2	+/-0.2
For a complete breakdown of popula	ation by age, gender, r	ace, ethnici	ty and more,	visit <u>American Fa</u>	<u>ct Finder</u> .			

on by age, g

Housing Characteristics	Tract	1102 C	ity Limits	Lar	ne County	(Oregon
	Estimate Mar	gin of Error Estimate	Margin of Error	<u>Estimate I</u>	<u>Margin of Error</u>	<u>Estimate</u> 1	<u>Margin of Error</u>
Occupied Housing Units	1,319	+/-131 *See below	*See below	148,752	+/-787	1,571,631	+/-4,213
Vacant Housing Units	170	+/-101 *See below	*See below	11,688	+/-774	161,410	+/-3,975
Percent Owner Occupied Housing Units	72.7%	+/-7.0 *See below	*See below	58.8%	+/-0.7	61.7%	+/-0.3
Percent Renter Occupied Housing Units	27.3%	+/-7.0 *See below	*See below	41.2%	+/-0.7	38.3%	+/-0.3
Homeowner Vacancy Rate	0.0%	+/-3.2 *See below	*See below	1.3%	+/-0.3	1.5%	+/-0.1
Rental Vacancy Rate	14.5%	+/-14.5 *See below	*See below	3.9%	+/-0.7	3.7%	+/-0.2
Median House Value (dollars)	218,400	+/-26,007 *See below	*See below	232,800	+/-2,334	265,700	+/-1,159

Median Monthly Mortgage (dollars)	1,414	+/-162 *See below	*See below *See below	1,454	+/-16	1,594	+/-6
Median Monthly Rent (dollars) For a complete breakdown of housing	747 by tenure, number of be	+/-74 *See below edrooms, year built and mo		921 n Fact Finder	+/-11	988	+/-4
Economic Characteristics	Tract 1102 Estimate Margin o	City Lin <u>f Error</u> <u>Estimate</u> Marg		Lane Cou timate Margin		Orego timate Marg	
Median Household Income (dollars)	(X)	(X) *See below	*See below	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)
Unemployment Rate	(X)	(X) *See below	*See below	(X)	(X)	(X)	(X)
Poverty Rate	12.7%	+/-4.6 *See below	*See below	18.8%	+/-0.7	14.9%	+/-0.3
For a complete breakdown of incomes,	, poverty, employment,	commute patterns and mor	re, visit <mark>Americar</mark>	<u>n Fact Finder</u> .			
Social Characteristics	Tract 110	D2 City I	Limits	Lane Co	unty	Oreg	on
		<u>n of Error</u> <u>Estimate</u> <u>Ma</u>					
Percent Bachelor Degree or Higher	14.4%	+/-5.1 *See below	*See below	29.6%	+/-0.6	32.3%	+/-0.2
Percent High School Graduate or High		+/-3.2 *See below	*See below	91.5%	+/-0.5	90.2%	+/-0.2
For a complete breakdown of education	nal attainment, school o	enrollment, marital status, a	ancestry and more	e, visit America	in Fact Finde	<u>r</u> .	
An '*****' entry in the margin of error o	column indicates that th	v Survey 5-Year Estimates ne estimate is controlled, ar	nd a margin of erro	or is not provided	1.		
ens		ne estimate is controlled, ar		-			
Explanation of Symbols: An '*****' entry in the margin of error of tens None. RLID displays liens issued by Co		ne estimate is controlled, ar		-		ound in Deeds	and Records.
An '*****' entry in the margin of error of		ne estimate is controlled, ar		-		ound in Deeds	and Records.
An '*****' entry in the margin of error of ens None. RLID displays liens issued by Co	ottage Grove, Florence,	ne estimate is controlled, ar		-		ound in Deeds	and Records.
An [*] '*****' entry in the margin of error of tens None. RLID displays liens issued by Co uilding Permits	ottage Grove, Florence,	ne estimate is controlled, ar		-		found in Deeds	and Records.
An [*] '*****' entry in the margin of error of ens None. RLID displays liens issued by Co nilding Permits Please check the <u>State of Oregon ePo</u>	ottage Grove, Florence, [,] ermitting System.	ne estimate is controlled, ar		-		found in Deeds	and Records.
An [*] ******' entry in the margin of error of ens None. RLID displays liens issued by Co nilding Permits Please check the <u>State of Oregon ePo</u> and Use Applications	ottage Grove, Florence, [,] ermitting System.	ne estimate is controlled, ar		-		found in Deeds	and Records.
An '*****' entry in the margin of error of ens None. RLID displays liens issued by Co nilding Permits Please check the <u>State of Oregon ePo</u> and Use Applications RLID does not contain any landuse app	ottage Grove, Florence, - ermitting System. plication data for this ju	ne estimate is controlled, ar		-		found in Deeds	and Records.

Tax Receipts					
Receipt Date	Amount Received	Tax	Discount	Interest	Applied Amount
02/09/2020	\$317.00	\$306.46	\$0.00	\$10.54	\$317.00
11/19/2018	\$583.72	\$581.05	\$0.00	\$2.67	\$583.72
11/15/2017	\$566.05	\$566.05	\$17.51	\$0.00	\$583.56
11/15/2016	\$586.34	\$586.34	\$18.13	\$0.00	\$604.47

Owner/Taxpayer

Owner	Address	City/State/Zip
DBQ LLC	840 Beltline Rd Ste 202	Springfield, OR 97477
Taxpaver Party Name Jones Shannon	Address 82415 Butte Rd	City/State/Zip Creswell, OR 97426

Account Status

Status Active Account Current Tax Year

Account StatusnoneRemarksPotential Additional TaxSpecial Assessment ProgramZoned Farm

Data source: Lane County Assessment and Taxation

Data source: Lane County Assessment and Taxation

General Tax Account Information

Tax Account Acreage	33.05
Fire Acres	N/A
Property Class	551 - Farm, efu, improved
Statistical Class	307 - Non-living unit - farm variety
Neighborhood	404500 - Rural Tyicial Mixed Creswell
Category	Land and Improvements

Data source: Lane County Assessment and Taxation

Township-Range-Section / Subdivision Data

Subdivision Type	N/A	Subdivision Name	N/A	Subdivision Number N/A
Phase	N/A	Lot/Tract/Unit #	TL 04202	Recording Number N/A

Property Values & Taxes

The values shown are the values certified in October unless a value change has been processed on the property. Value changes typically occur as a result of appeals, clerical errors and omitted property. The tax shown is the amount certified in October. This is the full amount of tax for the year indicated and does not include any discounts offered, payments made, interest owing or previous years owing. It also does not reflect any value changes.

Real Market Value (RMV)				Total Assessed Value	Tax
Year	Land	<u>Improvement</u>	Total		
2020	\$215,257	\$59,990	\$275,247	\$51,664	\$ 616.34
2019	\$206,380	\$40,510	\$246,890	\$50,158	\$ 603.73
2018	\$177,532	\$41,070	\$218,602	\$49,057	\$ 601.77
2017	\$155,339	\$41,630	\$196,969	\$47,628	\$ 583.56
2016	\$137,586	\$42,200	\$179,786	\$46,242	\$ 604.47
2015	\$137,586	\$42,760	\$180,346	\$44,894	\$ 581.77
2014	\$148,682	\$43,320	\$192,002	\$43,587	\$ 579.43
2013	\$144,243	\$43,880	\$188,123	\$42,317	\$ 561.10
2012	\$148,681	\$44,450	\$193,131	\$41,085	\$ 506.35
2011	\$157,558	\$42,309	\$199,867	\$39,888	\$ 497.76
2010	\$179,748	\$43,360	\$223,108	\$38,726	\$ 479.79
2009	\$221,913	\$37,320	\$259,233	\$37,598	\$ 468.88
2008	\$233,008	\$37,770	\$270,778	\$36,502	\$ 467.91
2007	\$264,521	\$38,220	\$302,741	\$35,439	\$ 448.43
2006	\$202,561	\$36,080	\$238,641	\$34,407	\$ 386.16
2005	\$169,530	\$36,510	\$206,040	\$33,406	\$ 378.33
2004	\$142,187	\$34,030	\$176,217	\$32,432	\$ 383.92
2003	\$136,553	\$31,660	\$168,213	\$31,488	\$ 383.27
2002	\$148,778	\$26,830	\$175,608	\$30,571	\$ 359.64
2001	\$114,908	\$13,950	\$128,858	\$17,974	\$ 213.48
2000	\$113,908	\$15,160	\$129,068	\$17,451	\$ 213.61
1999	\$119,910	\$11,660	\$131,570	\$16,951	\$ 152.56
1998	\$99,930	\$12,150	\$112,080	\$16,557	\$ 149.51
1997	\$99,930	\$12,150	\$112,080	\$16,075	\$ 144.86
1996	\$94,270	\$12,150	\$106,420	\$18,280	\$ 142.36
1995	\$84,170	\$12,150	\$96,320	\$17,860	\$ 138.98



Taxing Districts for TCA 04011Creswell School District 40
Creswell Urban Renewal District
Emerald Peoples Utility District
Lane Community College
Lane County
Lane Education Service District
Lane Library District
South Lane County Fire & Rescue

NOTE Lane County Assessment and Taxation Tax Code Area & Taxing Districts reflect the current certified year. The **Billing Rate Document may still reference the prior year's rates and details until we receive the current report from Lane County.

Data source: Lane County Assessment and Taxation

Sales & Ownership Changes

Sale Date	Sale Price	Doc #	Image	Analysis Code	Multiple Accts?	Grantor(s)	Grantee(s)
11/20/2018	\$300,000	2018-53977		Q	No	DBQ LLC	Jones Shannon
12/05/2013	\$10	2013-62090		8	No	Durward L Boyles Living Trust	DBQ LLC
04/26/2007	\$0	2007-28437		6	No	Durward L Boyles Living Trust	Durward L Boyles Qtip Trust
02/11/2005	\$100	2005-10462		K	No	Kelsch Carol D	Durward L Boyles Living Trust
01/29/2003	\$0	2005-10461		8	Yes	Kelsch Simon Eugene	Whom
05/27/1993	\$50,000	1993-33514	14	R	data not available	Fitzhugh, Beulan M	data not available
06/17/1992	\$10	1993-29257	1.4	6	data not available	Fitzhugh, Melvin R	data not available
06/02/1992	\$10	1992-29940	14	6	data not available	Fitzhugh, Irvin G & Beulah M H&W	data not available
07/16/1990	\$65,000	1990-33473	1.4	Q	data not available	Goss, Rex L	data not available

Data source: Lane County Assessment and Taxation

After Recording Return to: DBQ, LLC 840 Beltline Rd. Suite 202 Springfield, Or. 97477 ATTN: Richard D. Boyles

Grantor's Name and Address

Richard D. Boyles, Trustee of the Durward L. Boyles Living Trust 840 Beltline Rd. Suite 202 Springfield, Or. 97477

Grantee's Name and Address

DBQ, LLC 840 Beltline Rd. Suite 202 Springfield, Or. 97477 Tax Statements to: DBQ, LLC 840 Beltline Rd. Suite 202 Springfield, Or. 97477



WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Richard D. Boyles Trustee of the Durward L. Boyles Living Trust, hereinafter called grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by DBQ, LLC, hereinafter called grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in Lane County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

To have and to hold the same unto grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.

And grantor hereby covenants to and with grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances, except those of record, and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$10.00. However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is part of the whole consideration.

In construing this deed, whether the context so requires, the singular includes the plural, and all grammatical changes shall be made so that this deed shall apply equally to corporation and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument on this <u>5th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2013; if grantor is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed, by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930, AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 197.352.

Richard D. Boyles, Trustee of the Durward L. Boyles Living Trust

STATE OF OREGON

County of Lane

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>December 5, 2013</u>, by Richard D. Boyles, Trustee of the Durward L. Boyles Living Trust.

) SS.



all

Notary Public for Oregon: Amanda A CISON

My commission expires: 1.2/17/16

Exhibit A

Beginning at a point on the South line of the John Weiss Donation Land Claim No. 54, Township 19 South, Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian, said point being 417.20 feet North 89° 47' West of the Southeast corner of said Donation Land Claim No. 54; running thence along the South line of said Donation Land Claim North 89° 47' West 15.0 feet; thence South 0° 05' West 1905.42 feet; thence East 1066.85 feet to the West right-of-way line of County Road No. 615 (Butte Road); thence along said right-of-way line North 10° 10' East 1335.61 feet; thence West 1.91 feet; thence North 0° 05' East 585.87 feet to the Point of Beginning, in Lane County, Oregon.

EXCEPTING: Beginning at a point on the South line of the John Weiss Donation Land Claim No. 54, Township 19 South, Range 3 West of the Willamette Meridian, said point being 417.20 feet North 89° 47' West of the Southeast corner of said Donation Land Claim No. 54; running thence along the South line of said Donation Land Claim North 89° 47' West 1295.80 feet; thence South 0° 05' West 680.0 feet; thence East 1280.0 feet, more or less, to the West right-of-way line of County Road No. 615 (Butte Road); thence along said right-of-way line North 10°10' East to a point 1.91 feet West and 585.87 feet South 0° 05' West of the Point of Beginning; thence East 1.91 feet; thence North 0° 05' West 585.87 feet to the Point of Beginning, in Lane County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion of the above described tract lying West of the East line of a tract described in a conveyance to Dean W.F. Kelly and Letha R. Kelly by deed recorded April 6, 1971, Reception No. 41858, Official Records of Lane County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion of the above described tract lying West of the East line of Parcel No. 3 in a conveyance to Jerry R. Edwards and Armida B. Edwards, Recorded October 10, 1986, Reception No. 86-40286, Official Records of Lane County, Oregon.





19031540 CRESWELL







KELLERWILLIAMS



(SHARE LINK) 82804 Butte Road, Creswell Oregon 97426 Oregon, AC +/-



Paul Terjeson Steve Helms P: 503-999-6777 OregonFarmBrokers.com

D Boundary

Stream,

Intermittent

2125 Pacific Blvd. Albany, OR 97321

Water Body

River/Creek



The information contained herein was obtained from sources deemed to be reliable. MapRight Services makes no warranties or guarantees as to the completeness or accuracy thereof.













All fields

33 ac

	SOIL CODE	SOIL DESCRIPTION	ACRES PERG	CENTAGE OF FIELD	SOIL CLASS	NCCPI
•	105A	Pengra silt loam, 1 to 4 percent slopes	28.08	85.6%	3	69.8
	85	Natroy silty clay loam	2.48	7.6%	4	26.7
	52D	Hazelair silty clay loam, 7 to 20 percent slopes	1.18	3.6%	4	51.5
	73	Linslaw loam	1.08	3.3%	3	68.5
			32.82			65.8



SEPTIC APPROVAL

541-497-6514 OregonFarmBrokers.com OregonFarmBrokers@gmail.com 2125 Pacific Blvd. Albany 97321 1121 NW 9th Ave Corvallis 97330







1280' +/ -- EA-ST ASSEEDRS MAP 19-03-15-4 -420Z TAXLOT SEWAGE DISPOSAL PLOT PLAN APPROVE కం A permit is required prior to starting constructi DEAINFIELD 4-21-92 DATE____ Зх BY_ KEPLACEMEN Environmental Health Servis 125 East 8th Avenue 3×50 Eugene, Oregon 97401 Sn MOBILE HOME Sr. TEST HOLE Well SCALE: 1"=300 SAND CURTIL 9 FILTER DRAW SITE PLAN OWNER IRVIN & BEULAH FITZHUGH P.O. BOX 717 CRESWELL, DR. APPLICANT: NORRIS MONTEITH REPLACEMEN ĥ 1071 FAIRFIELD#77 S EUGENE, OR. PRANE APPLICATION #92-69 REGISTERED $\lambda_{\Sigma}^{\mathbf{z}}$ JURTIN DRAIN PROFESSION and su Redo RI SAND OREGON DECEMBER 2, 1983 MONTE P. MONTEITH 2075 1-20-92 DETAIL SCALE: 1 = 50

THIS IS A PRELIMINARY REPORT WHICH DOES NOT ENSURE THE ISSUANCE OF A FUTURE BUILDING PERMIT: ANY PLANS OR EXPENDITURES MADE IN RELIANCE UPON THIS REPORT ARE AT YOUR OWN RISK. IF SITE IS APPROVED, SEE REVERSE SIDE. AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE ALL ALL HEALTH, 125 EAST 8TH AVENUE, EUGENE, OREGON 974 COS-22	sion:Block	THS, TL 19-03-15-40 TL 4202 Job Location Surver Ref
COMMENTS: SUP for development will not incr AWELLIMA PERENT Very AWELLIMA Very ANDER TO THE AWELG DIMAR Cleand Let Very Cleand Let Very Cleand of TL identified as FLOODFLAIN INFORMATION Approximate Study Area Study Area Study Area Floodway T Floodway All or part of this site may be in a fit area for which 100 year flood level been easonably safe from flood level established. A building elevation all area in which a flood way be in a fit area for which 100 year flood level been easonably safe from flood level established. A building elevation all area in which a flood way has been Building may be prohibited subject demonstration that the cumulative proposed development will not incr 100 year flood level at any point.	WATER SUPPLY WELL WATER SUPPLY WELL PROPOSED USE OF PROPERTY Phone	UATION S.1. # 92-0062





KELLERWILLIAMS



STATE OF OREGON LANE 76746 WELL ID. LABEL4 [r	Page 1 of 1
(a) Total ORIGNALLOG # (1) LND ORIGNALLOG # (1) LND ORIGNALLOG # (1) LND Orient Well 10 (2) State OR 20 (2) PERCENTER TOP State OR (2) PERCENTER TOP To Guege State OR (3) DETICE WATCH TOP Community (3) DETICE WATCH TOP Community (4) Promote To Guege State OR Community (5) DER HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special State OR (4) Promote To Material Distriction Special State OR (5) DER HOLE CONSTRUCTION SCORES Deriver Top (2) Deriver Top Special State OR (2) Addenter State Sta		LANE	76746			
(1) LND OWNER Overall Visit 10 (7) (2) TUPE OF WILL State OR (7) (7) (14) (1		7/25/2	A19		1043900	
First Name Last Name DNES Company Added Sinte OR Zip 97425 (A) TPE AFTERATION Sinte OR Zip 97425 (A) TPE AFTERATION Sinte OR Zip 97425 (A) TPE AFTERATION Sinte OR Sinte OR Sinte OR DNS First Name ONS		1/25/2	017		LL	
Comparing 2008 IUTTE RD State OR Zp 2400 FEX The ISON S No Ease 2.00 W Ease 2.00 W <td></td> <td></td> <td>(9) LOCATI</td> <td>ON OF WELL (lengt d</td> <td>escription)</td> <td></td>			(9) LOCATI	ON OF WELL (lengt d	escription)	
Constraint Sinter OR Jag PRES- Lig PRES- Table (1) Sinter OR Jag PRES- Lig PRES- Table (1) Number (1) Lig (1) Table (1) Table (1) Table (1) DMS or DD Lig (1) Casing (1) Dig (1) Trans (1) Anna caskeding (1) Table (1) DMS or DD Lig (1) DMS or DD L	Company					
(1) TYPE OF WOILS [Alternation Compute 2.a.K. 10]	Address 82804 BUTTE RD					
(2a) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 28 [10] Assassment completes 28 [10] DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 20 [10] DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 20 [10] Consider 20 [10] DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 20 [10] DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 20 [10] DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 20 [10] DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 20 [10] DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 20 [10] DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 20 [10] DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 20 [10] DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION DMS of DD DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION DMS of DD DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION DMS of DD DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION SMS of DD DMS of DD DMS of DD (2b) PRE-ATTERATION Consider 20 [10] DMS of DD DMS of DD	City CRESWELL State OR Zip 9/426	In	Tax Map Number			
(2a) PRE-ALTERATION Casing Set	(2) I YPE OF WORK X Interview (complete 2a & 10) Abandoument(com		.at °	" or		DMS or DD
Casing	(2a) PRE-ALTERATION		.ong°	' Or		
Material From To Anne seak-this (1) DELL METHOD Image: Cable Ander Cable Mode Image: Cable Ander Cable Mode Image: Cable Ander Cable Mode (2) NDRE MODOSED USE Deneratic Image: Cable Ander Cable Mode Image: Cable Mode Image: Cable Mode (3) DELL METHOD Image: Cable Ander Cable Mode Image: Cable Mode Image: Cable Mode Image: Cable Mode (4) PROPOSED USE Image: Cable Mode (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach copy) Statistic Mode Image: Cable Mode Image: Cab	Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc Wld Thrd	.			rest address	
Satz			82804 BUTTE R	D, CRESWELL, OR 97426		
Kearry Arr Cearry Mail Calles Made Berner Retary Oter Completed Well Processor (4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Initiation Community Industrial Commential Diverse Downersite Diverse (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Astact copy) Depth of completed Well Standard Calculated 10 0 38.5 10 Standard 10 0 1.5 Calculated Init repart Init repart 10 Demonsion non Material Standard Init repart 11 Deter Molt Table Table Init repart Init repart Init repart 11 Deter Molt Standard Init repart Init repart Init repart 11 Deter Molt Standard Init repart </td <td>To the block to</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	To the block to					
Construction Construction <td< td=""><td></td><td> (c</td><td>10) STATIC</td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>		(c	10) STATIC			
[] Determine Madary [] Charles [] Completed Well [] Statural [] Completed Well [] Statural [] Completed Well [] Statural [] Completed Well [] Completed Well [] Statural [] Completed Well [] Completed Well [] Completed Well [] Completed Well [] Completed Well [] Completed Well [] Completed Well [] Completed Well [] Completed Well [] Completed			Existing Wal		SWL(psi)	SWL(ft)
(4) PROPOSED USE Donestic [] commanity [] Flowing Artesian ¹ [] Doy Held ¹ [] Thermal [] rigiction Otter Developing [] Subscription [] Subscripion [] Subscripion	Reverse Rotary Other		Completed W		-+ =	25
SWI: Date Doption (1 - 1000) (5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach copy) Depth of Completed Well 125:00 n BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach copy) Data From To Data From To Data From To Lot 10 38.5 Data From To Calculated (18.07) How was seal placed: Material How was seal placed: Material How was seal placed: Material Filer pack from ft to ft Material Size Synce (Lay standard) Calculated (18.07) Backfil placed from ft to ft Material Size Filer pack file placed from ft to ft Material Amount (6) CASING/LINER Gauge Sti Piste Wid Thrid Casing file place from To Size file place from To Size file place file place from To Proper data file place file place from To Size file place file place from To Casing file place file p	(4) PROPOSED USE Domestic Irrigation Community		h		Dry Hole?	l2
SWL Date From To Ear Flow SWL(pri) + SWL(pri) SWL Date From To Ear Flow SWL(pri) + SWL(pri) Date From To Attacht sustry Date Material Sustry To To To BackAlli placed from ft to ft to ft to ft to ft fto ft fto ft for	Industrial/ Commericial Livestock Dewatering	w	ATER BEARIN	G ZONES Depth wat	er was first found	
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (Attach copy) Dept for Completed Well 1/25:00 f. BORE HOLE Material Dip from	Thermal Injection Other	-	SWL Date	•		
Depth of Completed Well 125.00 n. Bit	(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION Special Standard (A	ttach copy)	7/23/2010	rr		[
Da Form To Americal Form To 10 38.5 125	Depth of Completed Well 125.00 ft.		112512015		<u> </u>	
0 0 38.5 12.5 Image: construction of shore(s) 38.5 10 0 38.5 12.5 Image: construction of shore(s) 38.5 10 0 12.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 10 0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 10 0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.2 1.2 10 0 1.5 1.2 1.5 1.2 <td></td> <td> 1</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		1				
6 38.5 125 Calculated 1607 How was seal placed: Method A B Calculated Image: Calculated						
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E How was seal placed: Method A B C D E Backfill placed fromf. tof. thaterial			L]	
How was seal placed: Method A B C D E How was seal placed: Method A B C D E Backfill placed fromf. tof. thaterial			1) WELLIC			
Körther_POURED AND TAMPED Backfill placed fromf. tof. Material			-	Cround Elevation	Land the second s	
Baskfill placed fromft toft. Material	Nother POURED AND TAMPED			laterial	*****	
Filter pack fromft toft. Material	Backfill placed from ft. to ft. Material					20
Explosives used: Vest Type Amount (5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE Propeed Anount Actual Amount (6) Casing Liner Dia + From To Good 6 1.5 38.5 250 Shoe Inside Moustide Other Location of shoe(s) 38.5 Temp casing Yes Dia From To Perf. Liner 4.5 85 125 1 200 Screens Type Material Perf. Inside Associal Screen Screens Type Material Perf. Inside 45 65 125 1 200 Completed 7/23/2019 Completed 7/23/2019 (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Screens Speed Inside Material Signed Micrial Screen Inside Material Screen Screen Screen Screen Screens Speed Inside Material Screen Screens Screens Speed Inside Material Screen Screens Screens Screens Screens Screens Screens Screens Screens Screens Screens Screens Screens Scress Screens Screens Screens		E				28
(5a) ABANDONMENT USING UNHYDRATED BENTONITE Proposed Amount (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia			Blue Claystone		28	125
Proposed Amount Actual Amount (6) CASING/LINER Casing Liner Dia bio istore		E				<u> </u>
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stil Piste Wild Thrd Image: Casing Streng 6 1.5 38.5 250 Image: Casing Streng						
Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Still Pister Wild Thrd Image: Stress Stress G G Stoc	(6) CASING/LINER	L				
Image: Structure of the st	Casing Liner Dia + From To Gauge Stl Plstc W					{{
Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) 38.5 Temp casing Yes Dia From + To (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Saw Screens Type		읽 니 너				
Temp casing Yes Dia From To (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Saw	2 4.3 -3 125 sdr 2 2	9 H [[
Temp casing Yes Dia From To (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Saw		┥┝┤╟╴		*****		
Temp casing Yes Dia From To (7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Saw						
(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS Perforations Method Saw Screens Type Material Perf / Casing/Screen Sort/slot Slot # of Tele/ screen Liner Date Started 7/23/2019 Perf / Liner 4.5 45 65 .125 1 200 Perf / Liner 4.5 45 65 .125 1 200 Perf / Liner 4.5 85 125 .125 1 400 (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Date Started 7/23/2019 Date 7/25/2019 Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 1 125 1 400 Temperature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By Tele analysis Yes By Signed Case Yorks with oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above. All work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed on the soft my knowledge and belief. License Number 1541 Date 7/25/2019 Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Contact Info (optional) Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806	Shoe Inside Outside Other Location of shoe(s) 38.5					
Perforations Method Saw Screen Strype Material Screen Strype Material Perf/ Casing/Screen Screen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size Perf Liner 4.5 45 65 .125 1 200 Perf Liner 4.5 85 125 .125 1 400 Construction standards. Material used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. License Number Date 7/25/2019 (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Signed MICHAEL HOLLEY (E-filed) Date 7/25/2019 Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 1 1 Constructor Certification Temperature 7 °F Lab analysis Yes By	Temp casing Yes Dia From + To To					
Screens Type Material Date Completed 7/23/2019 Perf Casing/Screen Scrrw/slot Slot # of Tele/ Screen Liner Dia From To width length slots pipe size Perf Liner 4.5 45 65 125 1 200 abandonment of this well construction construction construction started construction construction started construction construction started construction	(7) PERFORATIONS/SCREENS	── -				
Perf/ Casing/ Screen Scriv/slot Slot # of Tele/ Screen Liner 4.5 45 65 .125 1 200 Perf Liner 4.5 45 65 .125 1 200 Perf Liner 4.5 45 65 .125 1 200 Perf Liner 4.5 85 125 .125 1 400 Image: Screen Screen Liner 4.5 85 125 .126 1 400 Image: Screen Liner 4.5 125 .126 1 400 1 certify that the work I performed on the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. License Number 1839 Date 7/25/2019 Signed MICHAEL HOLLEY (E-filed) Water guality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201 ppm From To Description Amount Units From To Description Amount Units Sig		-				I
Perf Liner 4.5 45 65 .123 1 200 Perf Liner 4.5 85 125 .125 1 400 Image: State of the s		Tele/	ate Started 1/2.	3/2019 Compl	eted <u>7/23/2019</u>	
Perf Liner 4.5 85 125 1 400 abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. License Number Babandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. (8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Oregon Materials Date 7/25/2019 (9) Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Signed MICHAEL HOLLEY (E-filed) 30 125 1 Image: Signed Michael Hold Lief (E-filed) Image: Signed Michael Hold Lief (E-filed) Temperature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By Signed Michael Hold Lief (E-filed) Image: Signed Michael Hold Lief (E-filed) Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201 ppm ppm Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Image: Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Image: Signed Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806	Screen Liner Dia From To width length slots					
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testiag time is 1 hour Orgon of the best of my knowledge and belief. (9) WELL TESTS: Minimum testiag time is 1 hour Orgon of the best of my knowledge and belief. (1) Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 30 125 1 30 125 1 Temperature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201 ppm Yeight and the description Amount Units Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed)			certify that the v	vork I performed on the cons	truction, deepenin	ig, alteration, or
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Date 7/25/2019 Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 30 125 1 30 125 1 Temperature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201 ppm From To Description Amount Units Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Signed Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806	1011 Liner 4.5 65 125 .125 1 400					
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour Signed MICHAEL HOLLEY (E-filed) 9 Pump Bailer Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 30 125 1 30 125 1 Generative 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By Water guality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201 ppm From To Description Amount Amount Units Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Contact Info (optional) Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806		th	e best of my kno	wledge and belief.		
Signed MICHAEL HOLLEY (E-filed) Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 30 125 1 30 125 1 Generature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By		L	icense Number	839 Date	7/25/2019	
O Pump O Bailer O Air Flowing Artesian Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem/Pump depth Duration (hr) 30 125 1 30 125 1 Imperature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201 ppm From To Description Amount Mater Amount Units Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Contact Info (optional) Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806	_	Si	igned MICHA	EL HOLLEV (E. filed)		
30 125 1 30 125 1 I accept responsibility for the construction, deepening, alteration, or abandonment work performed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work performed during this time is in compliance with Oregon water supply well construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201 ppm Description Amount Units From To Description Amount Units Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Contact Info (optional) Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806		esian				
Temperature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201 ppm ppm From To Description Amount Units Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Contact Info (optional) Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806			,			
Temperature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201 ppm From To Description Amount Units ppm License Number 1541 Date 7/25/2019 Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Contact Info (optional) Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806			accept responsibi ork performed on	this well during the construction, deep	on dates reported	or abandonment
Temperature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By construction standards. This report is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201 ppm From To ppm Description License Number 1541 Date 7/25/2019 Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Contact Info (optional) Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806		pe	rformed during	this time is in compliance	with Oregon wat	er supply well
From To Description Amount Units Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Contact Info (optional) Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806	Temperature 57 °F Lab analysis Yes By	co	nstruction standa	rds. This report is true to the b	est of my knowled	lge and belief.
Signed CASEY JONES JR (E-filed) Contact Info (optional) Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806	Water quality concerns? Yes (describe below) TDS amount 201	ppm Li	cense Number <u>1</u>	541 Date	7/25/2019	
Contact Info (optional) Casey Jones Well Drilling Co., Inc. 541-747-2806	Description Amount U		gned CASEV	IONES IR (E-filed)	·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			<u> </u>		co., Inc. 541-74	7-2806
ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT				,, <u></u> , <u></u> , <u></u> _, <u></u> , <u>_</u> , <u></u>		

.....

ORIGINAL - WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED TO THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT WITHIN 30 DAYS OF COMPLETION OF WORK Form Version:

 $\tau_{1,2}^{\prime} = 1$